Record of Officer Decision

Adult Social Care Precept Investment Plan

Decision	Taker	and Date	Decision	Taken:
----------	-------	----------	-----------------	--------

Director of Adult Services on 18 November 2020.

Summary of Matter or Issue Requiring Decision:

To agree and implement The Precept Investment Plan for the Adult Social Care.

Decision Taken:

That The Precept Investment Plan for Adult Social Care be approved.

Summary of Reason(s) for Decision Taken:

Use of the Adult Social Care Precept was agreed by Torbay Council and was divided equally between Torbay Council and Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust. Torbay Council committed to using their funds from The Precept to strengthen Adult Social Care's focus on Asset and Strengths Base approaches, by investing in Community and Voluntary Sector projects and activity.

This decision is to implement The Precept Investment Plan, which has been co-produced with Community and Voluntary Sector leaders.

Summary of Alternatives or Options considered and rejected and Background Papers:

There were no alternatives considered.

Details of any conflict of interest and dispensation granted to the Officer taking the decision or by any Member of the Council in delegating responsibility for any specific express delegation:

Councillors Cowell and Stockman declared a non-pecuniary interest as the Council's appointed representatives on the Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust – Board of Directors.

Implementation:

18th November 2020 onwards.

A copy of this decision and any supporting documentation considered by the Officer taking this decision may also be available for inspection by the public at the Council's officers or posted upon payment of any copying and postage charges. Any member of the public wishing to take up either of these options is asked to please ring (01803) 207087 or email governance.support@torbay.gov.uk

Signed:		Date:	
Ü	(Director of Adult Services)		